

Mahanaim Sanctuary Welcomes Marcy Gendel to the Board of Trustees

Marcy Gendel joins Mahanaim Sanctuary's Board of Trustees, bringing her extensive leadership experience and passion for community service.

MARLTON, NJ, UNITED STATES, February 5, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Mahanaim Sanctuary, a New Jerseybased nonprofit organization dedicated to providing social and community support to those in need, is proud to announce the appointment of Marcy Gendel to its esteemed Board of Trustees.



Marcy Gendel brings a wealth of experience, leadership, and passion to Mahanaim Sanctuary. Her outstanding professional background and dedication to community service align perfectly with the organization's mission to create a positive impact within the community. The Board is confident that Marcy's unique perspective and expertise will significantly contribute to the growth and success of Mahanaim Sanctuary as it continues to expand its reach and services.

As a Trustee, Marcy Gendel will play a critical role in guiding the strategic direction of Mahanaim Sanctuary. Her responsibilities will include:

 \cdot Oversight and Governance: Ensuring the organization fulfills its mission and adheres to its values while maintaining compliance with applicable laws and regulations.

• Strategic Planning: Shaping the vision and long-term goals of Mahanaim Sanctuary to ensure sustainability and growth.

• Financial Oversight: Overseeing the financial health of the organization by reviewing budgets, financial statements, and ensuring the appropriate use of funds.

 \cdot Fundraising and Advocacy: Supporting fundraising efforts and advocating for Mahanaim Sanctuary within the community.

 \cdot Support and Mentorship: Providing guidance to the leadership team and staff, contributing to the success of the organization's programs and services.

Mahanaim Sanctuary continues to seek individuals who are committed to making a positive community impact. The addition of Marcy Gendel to the Board reflects the organization's ongoing dedication to strong leadership and effective governance.

About Mahanaim Sanctuary

Mahanaim Sanctuary is a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization based in New Jersey, dedicated to providing emergency temporary housing and comprehensive community support to youth, families, veterans, the elderly, and individuals facing mental and intellectual disabilities. We are a compassionate community committed to promoting dignity, inclusion, and personal growth for all individuals, ensuring access to the resources and opportunities needed to thrive.

Lexi Witwer WebiMax +1 (856) 840-8337 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/782935958

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.